CITY OF CHICAGO
- *_7
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
CITY COUNCIL
CITY HALL - ROOM 302

ALDERMAN PAT DOWELL 121 NORTH LASALLE STREET
CHAIRMAN CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602 PHONE: 312-744-3380
January 24, 2024
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

TO THE PRESIDENT AND MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL:
Your Committee on Finance, small claims division, to which was referred on subsequent dates,

sundry claims for various refunds.
(Direct Introduction)

Having the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body Do Not Pass the said claims for payment.

This recommendation was concurred in by a voice vote of the members of the committee present

with no dissenting votes on January 22, 2024.
(signed) %M

Pat Dowell, Chairman
Committee on Finance




Claimant Name Claimant Address

City Of Chicago

Denied Claims by Claim Name

Incident Date

Denied Date: 01/24/2024

Introduced to City Council

Claim Number

Denial Reason

ABERCROMBIE, ROSEMARY
AMECHI, MAURIELL H
BANGLAWALA, SUHEL Y
BARR, JOHN H

BAWAB, NAWRAS
BROWNLOW, EUGENE
CASSANO, ALESSANDRO
COOPER, CRAIG
COOPER, CRAIG
CRONIN, JEANNE B
DAVIS, BRITTANY N
ESPINOZA, JUAN C
FILUS, ELAINE N
FOSTER, JEREMY C
GLOVER, PIERRE D
HARRIS, DEBORAH L
HARRIS, RIAR
HUNT,EVAC

ISOM, JOSHUA W
KOWALSKY, JEFFREY R
MARLOW, WILLIE
MILES, ANDREW N
MINTER, STEVEN
MUNOZ, LEONEL
O'TOOLE, JAMES E
OSUCH, PAWEL F
PARHAM, VICTORIA D
RIITANO, MASSIMO F
STEFA, BLEDI
STERLING, DAMARO
TALLIE, LUCIA B
WILLIAMS, GRETTA
ZENKOVIC, ADNAN

3/22/23 12:00 AM
10/19/23 12:00 AM
9/14/23 12:00 AM
11/7/23 12:00 AM
12/31/22 12:00 AM
3/22/23 12:00 AM
2/1/23 12:00 AM
9/15/23 12:00 AM
10/24/23 12:00 AM
2/21/23 12:00 AM
1/18/23 12:00 AM
1/27/23 12:00 AM
8/29/22 12:00 AM
9/11/22 12:00 AM
11/7/23 12:00 AM
4/9/22 12:00 AM
2/25/22 12:00 AM
10/16/23 12:00 AM
5/24/22 12:00 AM
9/25/22 12:00 AM
6/18/22 12:00 AM
3/14/23 12:00 AM
9/6/23 12:00 AM
5/22/23 12:00 AM
2/24/23 12:00 AM
10/17/22 12:00 AM
8/30/22 12:00 AM
2/9/22 12:00 AM
8/10/23 12:00 AM
7/14/23 12:00 AM
11/2/23 12:00 AM
12/21/22 12:00 AM
10/29/23 12:00 AM

04/19/2023

03/15/2023
04/19/2023
03/15/2023

04/19/2023
03/15/2023
03/16/2023
12/14/2022
10/26/2022

05/23/2022
04/27/2022

07/20/2022

11/16/2022

07/20/2022

04/19/2023

04/19/2023

10/26/2022
06/22/2022

04/19/2023

2023369980
2023370350
2023370288
2023370353
2022369880
2023370020
2023369833
2023370344
2023370346
2023369969
2023369857
2023369802
2022369726
2022369667
2023370332
2022369211
2022368817
2023370338
2022369397
2022369688
2022369414
2023369908
2023370287
2023370234
2023369992
2022370354
2022369654
20223689320
2023370334
2023370261
2023370356
2022370014
2023370337

NO RESPONSE

TORT LIABILITY

THE DAMAGE IN THE CLAIM WAS NOT A RESULT OF TREE
CROSSTOWN FIBER

RECORDS INDICATE THAT THE DAMAGE CLAIMED WAS ON THE
NON-RESPONSIVE

NO RESPONSE

THE CITY OF CHICAGO IS NOT LIABLE. PLEASE FILE WITH:
THE CITY OF CHICAGO IS NOT LIABLE. CONTACT THE PROPER
NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE. STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
THE DAMAGE IN THE CLAIM WAS NOT A RESULT OF TREE

NO RESPONSE. STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
BIGANE PAVING CONSTRUCTION, CHICAGO IL PH:312.738.0600
NO RESPONSE

NO RESPONSE. STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
TORT LIABILITY

NO RESPONSE. STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
THE DAMAGE IN THE CLAIM WAS NOT A RESULT OF TREE

NO RESPONSE. STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
NO RESPONSE

DAMAGE WAS NOT A RESULT OF TREE MAINTENANCE

THE DAMAGE IN THE CLAIM WAS NOT A RESULT OF TREE
NON-RESPONSIVE

STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM HAS EXPIRED.
CITY NOT LIABLE FOR STORM OR WIND DAMAGE.

NO RESPONSE. STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM
TORT LIABILITY

PER CLAIMANT'S REQUEST AFTER REFUSAL TO SUBMIT

NOT LIABLE

STATUE OF LIMITATIONS FOR FILING A CLAIM AS EXPIRED.
CITY IS NOT LIABLE
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